161WATLOW®
Flexible Heaters
Line Heating
Modular Gas Line Heaters
Gas Delivery
Tetraethyl orthosilicate (TEOS), Boron trichloride (BCl3),
Aluminum Chloride (AlCl3), Chlorine trifluoride (ClF3) and
Dichlorosilane (DCS) are gases that condense or

SEMI UL®
Description CE S2-93 Listing NEC VDE
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number
to the right with the information below:
X X X X X X X -
Base Code Number
Heater Voltage
CO = Insulator
C1 = 120V
C4 = 208V
Insulation
A = 0.25 in. (6 mm) insulation w/UL® 94-HB jacket
B = 0.5 in. (13 mm) insulation w/UL® 94V-0 jacket
C = 0.25 in. (6 mm) insulation w/UL® 94-HB jacket and ground grid
D = 0.5 in. (13 mm) insulation w/UL® 94V-0 jacket and ground grid
Connectors
0 = None
A = AMP Universal Mate-N-Lok® connector
B = AMP CPC connector
Sensors
0 = None
A = Thermal fuse 378°F (192°C)
B = Type J thermocouple
C = Type K thermocouple
D = Thermal fuse + Type J thermocouple
E = Thermal fuse + Type K thermocouple
Future Options
O = None
Future Options
0 = None
x = Min. requirements
o = Optional features
aMale plug: AMP p/n 1-480698-0, w/sockets AMP p/n 350689-1.
Female cap: AMP p/n 1-480699-0, w/pins AMP p/n 350690-1.
bPlug: AMP p/n 206060-1, w/socket AMP p/n 66101-3.
Receptacle: AMP p/n 206153-1, w/pin AMP p/n 66099-3, w/ground pin p/n 164164-2 if ground grid option is chosen.
0.25 in. (6 mm) insulation w/HOT marking x x x x
0.5 in. (13 mm) insulation o o o o
Ground grid o o o x o
AMP Mate-N-Lok® connectors a x x x x
AMP CPC connectors b o o o o
Jacket w/UL®94V-0 rating o o o o
Jacket w/UL®94-HB rating x x x x